

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3566


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8
th

 AUGUST, 2017/ SHRAVANA 17, 1939 (SAKA)


ENEMY PROPERTY


3566. SHRI G. HARI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has identified 263 enemy properties worth over

Rs. 100 crore originally belonging to Goans who have acquired Pakistani

nationality;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has identified such properties in other parts of the country as well; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this

regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The details of 263 enemy properties belonging to

Goans who have acquired Pakistani Nationality are as per Annexure.

 (c) & (d) No such properties of Goans has been identified in other parts of

the Country.

*****


ANNEXURE

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN OF ENEMY PROPERTY FOR INDIA

Sl
NO.

Name of State Total No. of
Properties

Name of
District

Total Area in Sq.
ft.

GROSS TOTAL VALUATION

  In District

1. GOA 241 North Goa 2247854.77 164691565.80

  22 South Goa 233425.94 836304267.45

 Total 263  2481280.70 1000995833.25

